CITY OF LYNDEN

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY



Meeting Date:	September 19, 2022	
Name of Agenda Item:	Professional Services Agreement with The Watershed Company	
Section of Agenda:	Consent	
Department:	Parks	
Council Committee Review:		Legal Review:
Community Developme	ent 🛛 Public Safety	□ Yes - Reviewed
Finance	Public Works	No - Not Reviewed
⊠ Parks	□ Other:	☑ Review Not Required
Attachments:		
ES-Dickinson Park Forestry Assessment Professional Services Agreement from The Watershed Company.		
Summary Statement:		
The Parks Department, with the assistance of the Planning Department, proposed and reviewed the ability to provide a proper forestry assessment of the Dickinson property for further development and maintenance. The Watershed Company responded with a proposal. Parks Committee reviewed the proposal and recommended forwarding it to full council for approval.		
Recommended Action:		

Motion to approve the Dickinson Park Forest Assessment Professional Services Agreement from The Watershed Company and authorize the Mayor's signature on the agreement.